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150. An act to autbori/e the location of an avenue around lake Phalen 426

151. An act to authorize the county of Rice, in this State, to convey
ccrtein real estate belonging to said county ; 427

152. An act t? authorize joint school 'district number thirty, in Mower
and Fillmorc counties Minnesota, to use certain funds lo pay
outstanding indebtedness 428

153. An act to authorize certain towns and villages in the counties of
Henncpin, Wright, Carver and McLcod to aid in the construc-
tion of the Minneapolis and Northern railroad 428

154. An act to authorize certain' counties, towns and villages to aid in
the construction of the Minnesota Northern railroad 430

155. An act for the establishment and regulation of the public schools
in the city of "Winona 432

156. An act to reduce the law relative to the public schools in the city
of Jtankato into one act, and to amend the same 439

157. An act- relating to the government of free schools in the city of
Minneapolis 444

158. An act entitled an act to establish school districtnumberonc hun-
dred (100), in the town of Lakeville, Dakota county 449
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159. An act to detach certain territory from the " Helena school dis-
trict," in the county of Scott, and attach the same to " Union

. school district," of Scott and Le Sucur counties... •. 449

160. An act to detach certain territory from independent school district
number seven of Winnebago City, in Faribault county, and at-
tach the same to school district number thirteen (13) 450

161. An net to amend an act entitlid " An act to create a school district
out of certain territory lyirr; in the towns of Belle Plaine and '
Helena, in the county of Scott, being chapter one hundred and
ten (110) of Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-seven (1877) 450

162. An act to detach certain territory from school district number fif-
ty-seven (.17), in Le Sueur county, and attach the same to school
district eighty-eight (88), in said county 451

163. An act to detach certain territory from school district number for- ^
ty-nine (49), in town of Ottawa, county of Le Sueur, and to at- '
tach the same to independent school district number twelve (12)
in same town and county 451

164. An act to detach certain territory from school district number thir-
ty-nine (39), in Watonwan county, and attach the same to Ma-.
delia independent school district, in same county ' 452

165. An act to enlarge the boundaries of independent 'school district
number fourteen (14) in the county of Meeker 452

166. An act to amend section two (2) of chapter ninety-nine (99) of
Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-seven
(1867), as amended by section one (1) of chapter one'hundred
and seven (107) of Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-one (1871), relating to St. Charles school district.. 453

167. An act to amend section nine of chapter eighty-eight (88), of the
Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six
(1876), relating to an act creating St. Cloud independent school
district 453

168. An act to detach certain territory from independent school district
of town of Maclelia, county of Watonwan, and"attach the same
to school district number nine (9), of said county '454

169. An act to authorize school district number fifty (50), in the county
of Hennepin, to assume and pay the debts of, and be credited
with the delinquent special school taxes belonging to, school
district number sixty (60), in the county of Hennepin 454
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170. An net to change the boundaries of Karibault school district, and

school district number seventy-seven (77) in Rice county 455'

171. An act to detach certain territory from Helena school district in *
the county of Scott, and attach the same to school district num-
ber sixty-four (64) in said county 456

172. An act to attach joint school district number thirty-eight (33) in
the counties of Wright and Stearns to Clearwater independent
school district, in s:iid counties 456

173. An act to legalize the act of school district number twenty-two
(22), Faribault county, Minnesota, in issuing its bonds to build
a school house 457

174. An act to detach certain territory from school district number nioe-
ty-two (92), in Dakota county, and attach the same to school
district number nineteen (19), in said county 457

175. An act for the relief of ' the independent school district of Belle
Plairie, in the county of Scott, in the State of Minnesota 458

176. An act to legalize the town plat of Nininger City , 458

177. An act to legalize certain roads in the town of Effington, in Otter
. Tail county ( 459

178. An act to legalize certain acts performed by O. H, Comfort aa no-
tary public 459

179. An act to legalize the actions of the county commissioners of
Wright county in the matter of the assessment of a road and
bridge tax upon the taxable property of the said county for the
year .878 • 460

180. An act to legalize the action of the Lansing cemetery association
in Mower county, Minnesota 460

181. An act to legalize the plat of the town of Marshall 461

182. An act to. legalize deeds and conveyances executed by the trustees
of Union cemetery, in the borough of Belle Plaine, Scott coun-
ty, under the name of Oakwood cemetery 461

183. An act to legalize certain bonds issued by the supervisors of the
town of Chaska, in the county of Carver, known as the "court-
house bonds" 482

184. An act to legalize,the organization of the town of Lake Benton.. 462
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185. An act to legalize the action of the township of Arendahl, in the
county of Fillmore, in appropriating the sum of six hundred
dollars ($600) to aid in building a bridge ^across Root river, in
the township of CarroHon, in said county 463

«

186. An act to legalize the action of the city council of the city of Du-
luth in transferring to the fire department of the district of Du-
luth certain property of the city of Duluth held for the fire
department, and authorizing the treasurer of the city of Duluth
to pay certain money to the fire department of the district of
Duluth ? 463

187. An act to legalize and confirm the incorporation of the Le Sueur
Mill company, and all the acts thereof 464

188. An act to amend tho act entitled " An act to prevent the running
at large of domestic-animals in certain counties, the same being
in-chapter two hundred and twenty-three (228) of Special Laws
of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seYen (1877) . . . . . 465

189. An act to legalize the acts of the board of supervisors of 4he town ,.
'of Larigola, in Benton county, in granting to George F. Rice
the right to erect and maintain a mill dam across a public high-
way in said town 465

190. An act to legalize certain proceedings of the board of supervisors
of the town of Washington lake, in the county of Siblcy, in
expending money for the destruction of grasshoppers in the
year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven {1S77}. . .. 466

Ifl l . - An act to legalize the highway known as the St. Paul and Hast-
ings river road 466

192. An act to legalize the action of the board of county commission-
ers of McLeod county, in issuing the lionds of said county to
defray current expenses , 467

193. An act to legalize the incorponjtions respectively of thcEiist Nor-
way Lake Norwegian Evangelical Lutheran church anil the
"West Norway Lake Evangelical Lutheran church, of Karidiyuhi
county, State of Minnesota 468

194. An act to legalize the articles of incorporation of the Farmers'
Association of Freeborn"county, and the acts of its stockholders
and officers 468

195. An act to legalize the survey and plat of the town site of Cenlral
Point, in the county of Goodhue, and also to legalize the rec-

town site, connecting it with the government purvey, and the
recording of said re-survey and plat 469
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196. An act to legaHws the assessment of property in the village of
Duluth for the purposes of taxation for the year A. D. one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877), made by W. W.
Spaulding, acting as assessor for said village 470

»
197. An act to change the names of certain persons therein named, nnd

to make them heirs at law of certain other persons therein
named 470

198. An act to change the names of certain persons therein named 472

199. An act to change the name of " Union cemetery," in the borough
of Belle Plaine, Scott county, Minnesota, to " Oakwood" 473

200. An act to change the name of Mondt township, in the county of
Chippewa, State of Minnesota, to thai of Kalmia 474

201. "An act to change the name of the town site of Nordland in Lyon
county -. 474

202. An act to change the name of the town site of Hazel Dell, in Ot-
ter Tail county' 475

203. An act to change the name of the town of Moransville, in the
county of Swift, to that of. Kildare • .' 475 •

204. An act to .change the name of (the town of Partridge, in Clay
county to Highlimtl Grove 475

205. An act to prevent the running at large of cattle and other domes-
tic animals in the west half (%) of Grant county 476

206. An act to prevent the running at large of cattle or other domestic
animals in the county of Rice, State of Minnesota 476

207. An act to prevent tlie running at large of cattle or other domestic '
• animals in the county of Chippewa, in this State 477

208. An act in relation to cattle running at large in Ravenna township,
in the county of Dakota 477

209. \An act to regulate the running at large of horses, cattle, mules
and asses, in the county of Chisago, State of Minnesota 478

210. An act to prevent the running at large of cattle or other domestic
animals in the first (1st) commissioner's district, in the county
of Wilkin, State of Minnesota 479

211. An act to prohibit cattle and other domestic animals from running
at large in the county of Swift *. .,.. 479

212. An act to prevent the running at large of cattle or other domestic
animals in the county of Renville, State of Minnesota 480

213. An act to amend an act entitled "An act to prevent the running
at large of cattle or other domestic animals in the county of
Clay, State of Minnesota" • 481
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214. An act to amend an act entitled "An act to prevent the running

at large of domestic animals in Hibley county, the same being
• chapter two hundred and twenty-live (225) of the Special Laws

of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877) 481

216. An. act entitled "An act making paupers a town charge in the
county of Wright" 482

• 216. An act to regulate and establish the salary and fees of certain of-
ficers in Kamsey county, Minnesota 486

217. An act to provide for a city library in the city of Winona 491

218 An act to provide for the relief of the poor in the county of Hen-
ncpin 493

219. An act to grant a stay of execution upon a certain judgment,
wherein the State of Jlinnesota is plaintiff and 'Jacob Levy, N.
B. Harwood, Merrill Ryder, defendants 495

220. An act to,divide the city of Redwing, in the county of Goodhue,
into wards, and to provide for the election and salary of city
officers of said city...-. 497

221. An act granting ferry privileges to Amos McGee, George McGee
and John D McGee, across the Mississippi river opposite llice's
station, on the Brainard branch, in Stearns county 500

222. An act to prevent fast driving on the Stillwaler bridge 501

223. An act to extend the limits of the city of Owatonua 502

224. An act to prohibit the catching of fish in Sleepy Eye lake, Brown
county, Minnesota, during certain seasons of the year 503

225. An act to remove the county seat of Watonwan county from the,
town of MadeKa to the village of Saint James 503

226. An act in relation to the board of directors of the alms house and
hospital of the county of Kamsey 505

227. An act to lower the water of a certain swamp lake, known as
Lake Harry, in the township of Hassan, county of Hennepin,
and State of Minnesota 506

t
228. Aa act in relation to grading Sycamore and Acker streets 507

229. An act to increase the number of county commissioners in Morri-
son county to five (5) 607

^30. An act to provide for the selecting, drawing and empanneling of
jurors in the city of Rochester, in the county of Olmsted 508
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231. An act granting swamp lands in the county of Otter Tail to aid in.
the construction of a railroad from Fergus Falls to the North-
ern Pacific railroad ..... 510

232. An ract to locate and establish a Slate road from Delano, in ' the .
town of Franklin to Buffalo, the county seat of Wright county,
Minnesota 511

233. An act granting special powers to tlie supervisors of the town of
' Hartland, in Freeborn county, Minnesota 512

234. An act to extend the time for the completion of the unfinished
line of railroad of the Hastings & Dakota Kailroad Company.. 516

235. An. act regul&tiag ttie salary of the county treasurer of the county
of Isanti 519

236. An act reiative to the duties of the county commissioners of Hen-
nepin county 519

i
237. An act for the protection of fish in the county of Goodhue 620

238. An act to provide for the election of a county superintendent of
schools in and for the county of Ramfoy, in the State of Minnesota 521

239. An act to locate a State road from Lake Whipple, in Pope county,
to Morris, ia Stevens county, Minnesota 521

240. An act to make it lawful to catch fish with nets in Kandiyohi
county ' 523

241. An act to repeal chapter fifteen (15) of the Special Laws of the
State of Minnesota, for the year one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-seven (1S77), being an act to incorporate the vil-
liige of Shieldsvilie 523

242. An act in relation to the treasurer of the Board of Education of
1,Ue city c.t' S\. Paul ; 524

243. An act to appropriate the interest of the State in certain lands Lo
aid in the construction of the Princeton and Anoka Railroad
Company, and to legalize the organization of said company 524

244. An act to increase the time of holding sessions of the board of
county commissioners in Winona county, and regulating fees
of same 525

245. An act in relation to the holding of elections for the town of
Cambridge, io the county of leanti 526

246. An act to tianefer the lands granted to the Duluth and Iron Range
Railroad Company, and other purposes 526
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247. An act to prohibit fishing in lakes wholly or partly in Ramsey
« . county, during the months of November, December, January,

February, March and April of each and every year 527

248. • An act to pay clerk Iiirc for county treasurer of Winona county. 528

249. An act to drain certain sloughs or lakes in the county of Kandi-
yohi 528

250. An act locating a state "road from Chaska, in Carver county, to
connect with a public road leading to St. Mary's church, in the
town of Louisville, in Scott county 529

C
251. An act to repeal chapter two hundred and thirty (230) of the Spe-

cial Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-ueven
(1877), relating to a state road in Scott county 630

252.- An act enabling the cities, towns and villages in the counties of
Goodhue, Rice, Le Sueur, Waseca, and Blue Earth, to aid in
the construction of a railroad from the city of Red Wing, in

. said .county of Goodhue, or from some point in the town of
Burnside, from the Chicago, Milwaukee and St. Paul railway
in said county of Goodhue, to Mankato, in the county of Blue
Earth, by way of Cannon Falls, Faribault and Watertown, by
donation of bonds of said cities, towns and villageSj and pro-
viding for the payment of such bonds by taxation...- 531

253. An act to add certain territory to the county seat of Rock county. 533

254. An act relating to the town of Lower Monticello, now Moritzious,
Wright county .' 534

255. An act to authorize the county commissioners of Sibley county to
give bonds 235

'256. An act to repeal chapter twenty^ (20} of the Special Laws of the
year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), being
an act to incorporate the village of Plainview, and to incorpo-
rate the territory heretofore constituting the said village with
the town of Plainview 536

257. An act granting to the Southern Minnesota Railway Extension
Company certain lands in aid of the construction of the line of
road of said company , 537

258. An act to fund certain bonds issued by the town of West Saint
Paul 538

259- An act to provide for the payment of taxes ia the county of St.
Louis, which became delinquent on or before the first day of
June, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven
(1877) 540
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260. An act to enforce the payment of taxes which became delinquent

in Washington county, in and prior to the year one thousand o
eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), and unpaid on the first
day of June, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven
(1877), and remaining unpaid 542

261. An act providing for the disbursement of certain moneys by the
county treasurer of Goodhuc county, and the town treasurers

• of_ the towns of Zumbrota and Minneola'in said county 543

262. An act to provide for the , payment of jurors of Big Stone county
attending the district court held in the county of Stevens, in
the twelfth judicial district 544

263. An act to provide for the disposition of unmarked or so-called
prize logs caught by the St. Croix Boom Company 545


